



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023 2:00 PM	Call Order: 001	Contract: E59B4
District: District 5	Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 280 AVAILABLE DAYS		Project(s): 45022715201 (*)
Contract Desc: I-4 & I-95		

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,877,007.57	100.00%
2	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,110,427.25	112.44%
3	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,137,717.75	113.89%
4	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,170,994.93	115.66%
5	NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,405,552.03	128.16%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023
District: District 5
Contract Time: 280 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: I-4 & I-95

Call Order: 001
Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMNER, VOLUSIA

Contract: E59B4
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 45022715201 (*)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Intelligent Transportation Improvements on State Road 9/400 in Flagler and Volusia Counties.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45022715201		(1.000) LS	227,678.59000	227,678.59	206,000.00000	206,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45022715201		(280.000) DA (LS)	88,215.96000	88,215.96	43,500.00000	43,500.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		240.000 HR	109.73000	26,335.20	120.00000	28,800.00	110.00000	26,400.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,990.000 ED	0.31000	616.90	0.30000	597.00	0.35000	696.50
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,875.000 ED	0.18000	517.50	0.15000	431.25	0.15000	431.25
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		90.000 ED	7.32000	658.80	6.50000	585.00	10.00000	900.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		90.000 ED	13.59000	1,223.10	14.50000	1,305.00	16.00000	1,440.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		390.000 ED	0.47000	183.30	0.40000	156.00	1.00000	390.00
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45022715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$395,429.35		\$331,374.25		\$440,257.75

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0050 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		18.000 AS	600.88000	10,815.84	665.00000	11,970.00	1,100.00000	19,800.00
0055 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		2.000 AS	2,926.00000	5,852.00	2,350.00000	4,700.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
0060 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	418.00000	418.00	365.00000	365.00	600.00000	600.00
0065 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		7.000 AS	47.03000	329.21	160.00000	1,120.00	300.00000	2,100.00
0070 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	52.25000	156.75	21.00000	63.00	195.00000	585.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0075 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		16.000 EA	83.60000	1,337.60	120.00000	1,920.00	200.00000	3,200.00
0080 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		32.000 EA	99.28000	3,176.96	135.00000	4,320.00	300.00000	9,600.00
0085 0700141140 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		24.000 EA	7,294.10000	175,058.40	6,750.00000	162,000.00	6,200.00000	148,800.00
0090 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		221.000 EA	5.23000	1,155.83	7.20000	1,591.20	7.00000	1,547.00
0095 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45022715201		(1.000) LS	5.23000	5.23	1.40000	1.40	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0100 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.047 GM	5,225.00000	245.58	7,200.00000	338.40	17,000.00000	799.00
0105 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	522.50000	1,045.00	720.00000	1,440.00	600.00000	1,200.00
0110 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		15.000 EA	261.25000	3,918.75	360.00000	5,400.00	300.00000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0115 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.118 GM	5,225.00000	616.55	7,200.00000	849.60	17,000.00000	2,006.00
0120 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		168.000 SF	4.18000	702.24	5.80000	974.40	25.00000	4,200.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$204,833.94		\$197,053.00		\$218,937.00

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0125 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		2.210 MI	3,135.00000	6,928.35	1,600.00000	3,536.00	1,300.00000	2,873.00
0130 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		9.000 EA	2,633.40000	23,700.60	790.00000	7,110.00	700.00000	6,300.00
0135 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		17,849.000 LF	16.72000	298,435.28	19.50000	348,055.50	22.00000	392,678.00
0140 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		2,719.000 LF	27.17000	73,875.23	40.50000	110,119.50	27.00000	73,413.00
0145 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		112.000 LF	49.31000	5,522.72	41.00000	4,592.00	50.00000	5,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0150 0630 2 91 CONDUIT, INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		4.000 LF	18.55000	74.20	12.00000	48.00	40.00000	160.00
0155 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		14,400.000 LF	2.47000	35,568.00	4.50000	64,800.00	3.50000	50,400.00
0160 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		144.000 EA	44.94000	6,471.36	54.50000	7,848.00	42.00000	6,048.00
0165 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		12.000 EA	287.38000	3,448.56	2,500.00000	30,000.00	1,900.00000	22,800.00
0170 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		280.000 DA	182.88000	51,206.40	255.00000	71,400.00	440.00000	123,200.00
0175 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		5,631.000 LF	6.18000	34,799.58	6.50000	36,601.50	6.00000	33,786.00
0180 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		67.000 EA	1,752.99000	117,450.33	1,550.00000	103,850.00	1,800.00000	120,600.00
0185 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		19.000 EA	2,641.24000	50,183.56	3,350.00000	63,650.00	3,500.00000	66,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0190 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	4,626.74000	9,253.48	6,450.00000	12,900.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
0195 0635 2 30 PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL		1.000 EA	2,377.38000	2,377.38	1,075.00000	1,075.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0200 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	5,013.39000	10,026.78	9,900.00000	19,800.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00
0205 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		10,445.000 LF	3.97000	41,466.65	10.50000	109,672.50	9.00000	94,005.00
0210 0639 2 4 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, RELOCATE		6.000 LF	9.27000	55.62	12.00000	72.00	10.00000	60.00
0215 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		6.000 EA	2,123.96000	12,743.76	1,450.00000	8,700.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
0220 0639 6121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 5-10 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		10.000 EA	4,399.45000	43,994.50	2,400.00000	24,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00
0225 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		9.000 EA	1,972.44000	17,751.96	3,050.00000	27,450.00	2,000.00000	18,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0230 0660 7 21 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR 2 LANES, AC POWERED		5.000 EA	47,122.97000	235,614.85	54,100.00000	270,500.00	44,000.00000	220,000.00
0235 0660 7 22 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES, AC POWERED		1.000 EA	47,122.97000	47,122.97	54,100.00000	54,100.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00
0240 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		6.000 EA	8,895.56000	53,373.36	11,200.00000	67,200.00	9,000.00000	54,000.00
0245 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		3.000 EA	2,528.90000	7,586.70	1,450.00000	4,350.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
0250 0684 1 3 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, INSTALL		2.000 EA	287.38000	574.76	685.00000	1,370.00	600.00000	1,200.00
0255 0684 1 6 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		2.000 EA	156.75000	313.50	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00
0260 0684 1 11 MANAGED MULTILAYER ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		8.000 EA	6,897.00000	55,176.00	7,200.00000	57,600.00	5,500.00000	44,000.00
0265 0685 1 11 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE		6.000 EA	4,514.40000	27,086.40	10,000.00000	60,000.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0270 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		6.000 EA	760.24000	4,561.44	1,850.00000	11,100.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$1,276,744.28		\$1,582,000.00		\$1,478,523.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,877,007.57		\$2,110,427.25		2,137,717.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45022715201		(1.000) LS	205,142.42000	205,142.42	205,777.02000	205,777.02		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45022715201		(280.000) DA (LS)	56,596.04000	56,596.04	86,434.01000	86,434.01		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		240.000 HR	102.70000	24,648.00	108.84000	26,121.60		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,990.000 ED	0.40000	796.00	0.27000	537.30		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,875.000 ED	0.15000	431.25	0.13000	373.75		
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		90.000 ED	8.21000	738.90	5.76000	518.40		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		90.000 ED	14.93000	1,343.70	12.81000	1,152.90		
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		390.000 ED	0.55000	214.50	0.36000	140.40		
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45022715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$339,910.81		\$371,055.38			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0050	0700 1 11	18.000	890.09000	16,021.62	548.65000	9,875.70		
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS						
0055	0700 1 13	2.000	3,081.08000	6,162.16	3,087.08000	6,174.16		
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS						
0060	0700 1 50	1.000	479.28000	479.28	669.43000	669.43		
	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS						
0065	0700 1 60	7.000	383.42000	2,683.94	100.41000	702.87		
	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS						
0070	0700 3601	3.000	410.81000	1,232.43	355.58000	1,066.74		
	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA						
0075	0700 13 12	16.000	164.53000	2,632.48	102.55000	1,640.80		
	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'	EA						
0080	0700 13 15	32.000	223.14000	7,140.48	140.02000	4,480.64		
	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0085 0700141140 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		24.000 EA	6,839.79000	164,154.96	6,804.53000	163,308.72		
0090 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		221.000 EA	8.56000	1,891.76	5.76000	1,272.96		
0095 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45022715201		(1.000) LS	22,389.19000	22,389.19	5,122.02000	5,122.02		
0100 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.047 GM	20,540.54000	965.41	2,366.37000	111.22		
0105 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	684.68000	1,369.36	448.18000	896.36		
0110 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		15.000 EA	342.34000	5,135.10	320.13000	4,801.95		
0115 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.118 GM	20,540.54000	2,423.78	2,366.37000	279.23		
0120 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		168.000 SF	27.39000	4,601.52	24.33000	4,087.44		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals:

\$239,283.47

\$204,490.24

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System

0125	0611 1 1	2.210	1,506.31000	3,328.95	1,408.55000	3,112.90		
	ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH	MI						
0130	0611 2 2	9.000	753.15000	6,778.35	704.28000	6,338.52		
	ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE	EA						
0135	0630 2 11	17,849.000	17.26000	308,073.74	22.20000	396,247.80		
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0140	0630 2 12	2,719.000	40.73000	110,744.87	32.56000	88,530.64		
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF						
0145	0630 2 14	112.000	82.16000	9,201.92	29.78000	3,335.36		
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF						
0150	0630 2 91	4.000	47.93000	191.72	11.51000	46.04		
	CONDUIT, INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0155	0633 1121	14,400.000	4.31000	62,064.00	4.03000	58,032.00		
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0160 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		144.000 EA	52.04000	7,493.76	48.66000	7,007.04		
0165 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		12.000 EA	2,362.16000	28,345.92	2,208.87000	26,506.44		
0170 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		280.000 DA	410.81000	115,026.80	128.05000	35,854.00		
0175 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		5,631.000 LF	8.22000	46,286.82	8.30000	46,737.30		
0180 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		67.000 EA	2,054.05000	137,621.35	1,494.65000	100,141.55		
0185 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		19.000 EA	3,520.72000	66,893.68	2,913.56000	55,357.64		
0190 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	6,949.55000	13,899.10	5,265.87000	10,531.74		
0195 0635 2 30 PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL		1.000 EA	1,848.65000	1,848.65	994.15000	994.15		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0200 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	9,182.37000	18,364.74	7,966.59000	15,933.18		
0205 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		10,445.000 LF	9.10000	95,049.50	11.21000	117,088.45		
0210 0639 2 4 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, RELOCATE		6.000 LF	344.30000	2,065.80	1.04000	6.24		
0215 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		6.000 EA	2,385.24000	14,311.44	1,555.74000	9,334.44		
0220 0639 6121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 5-10 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		10.000 EA	2,305.87000	23,058.70	3,028.88000	30,288.80		
0225 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		9.000 EA	5,851.66000	52,664.94	3,400.98000	30,608.82		
0230 0660 7 21 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR 2 LANES, AC POWERED		5.000 EA	52,195.43000	260,977.15	109,835.10000	549,175.50		
0235 0660 7 22 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES, AC POWERED		1.000 EA	52,195.43000	52,195.43	109,835.10000	109,835.10		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0240 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		6.000 EA	11,411.49000	68,468.94	8,203.08000	49,218.48		
0245 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		3.000 EA	1,478.92000	4,436.76	365.46000	1,096.38		
0250 0684 1 3 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, INSTALL		2.000 EA	1,232.43000	2,464.86	608.24000	1,216.48		
0255 0684 1 6 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		2.000 EA	821.62000	1,643.24	224.09000	448.18		
0260 0684 1 11 MANAGED MULTILAYER ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		8.000 EA	5,311.62000	42,492.96	6,390.57000	51,124.56		
0265 0685 1 11 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE		6.000 EA	4,670.08000	28,020.48	3,630.36000	21,782.16		
0270 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		6.000 EA	1,297.68000	7,786.08	679.42000	4,076.52		
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$1,591,800.65		\$1,830,006.41			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E59B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,170,994.93		\$2,405,552.03		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230706 July 06, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E59B4

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.